## National Institute of Fashion Technology (Establishment Department) Head Office, HauzKhas New Delhi-110016

No. 1202(10)NIFT/HO/Estt./Recruitment-Director/2018...July 2020

## Selection for the post of Director Head Office\* (on Deputation) AdvtNo.: No.01 /Dep&Cont /Director/ 2018

On the basis of performance of the candidates in the personal interview conducted on 25<sup>th</sup>February 2020, the following candidate has been selected for appointment as Director (Admn) (now re-designated as Director, Head Office) on Deputation in NIFT Head Office, New Delhi.

S.No	Name of the selected Candidate
1	Col. AgendraMukul (IC – 50896)

(Syed Ashraf)
OSD (Establishment)

## Copy to:

Director- I.T., NIFT - for uploading on NIFT website